

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07100101	CALL : 490	COUNTIES : HOUSTON	WABASHA
LETTING DATE : 10/01/07 9:30 A.M.			WINONA
JOB NO. : 070490		DISTRICT : 6	
STATE PROJECT : 2805-68	ROUTE : TH 61-003	LENGTH :	
CONTRACT NO. : E07956	START DATE:	COMPLETION DATE :	
	NUMBER OF DAYS:	BRIDGE COUNT : 0	

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : EMERGENCY CONTRACT DISTRICT 6 (CONTRACT NO 3)

CONTRACT LOCATION: LOCATED TH 61 FROM MINN / WISC STATE LINE TO WABASHA /
GOODHUE CO LINE & TH 60 FROM TH 63 TO TH 61

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO LOW BIDDER

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S):
THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS
WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: _____ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR

_____ ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 157,065.04	139.7149%	100.0000%
1	E150 ELCOR CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 112,418.25	100.0000%	71.5743%
2	R0032 ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL / DIV OF MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 125,652.00	111.7719%	80.0000%
3	H438 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 152,020.00	135.2272%	96.7879%
4	R340 ROAD CONSTRUCTORS INC	\$ 192,679.25	171.3950%	122.6748%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EMERGENCY CONTRACT DISTRICT 6								
0010	2021501/00010	LUMP	23086.00000	23086.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0020	2104501/00010	20.000 L F	27.50000	550.00	50.00000	1000.00	20.00000	400.00
	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS							

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07100101

CALL : 490

COUNTIES : HOUSTON

WABASHA

LETTING DATE : 10/01/07 9:30 A.M.

WINONA

JOB NO. : 070490

DISTRICT : 6

STATE PROJECT : 2805-68

ROUTE : TH 61-003

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07956

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) E150 ELCOR CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) R0032 ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL / DIV	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 2104505/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	731.000 S Y	4.25000	3106.75	5.00000	3655.00	6.00000	4386.00
0040 2104513/00011 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	856.000 L F	4.50000	3852.00	5.00000	4280.00	2.00000	1712.00
0050 2105501/00010 COMMON EXCAVATION	200.000 C Y	20.00000	4000.00	35.00000	7000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0060 2123509/00010 DOZER	14.000 HOUR	175.00000	2450.00	140.00000	1960.00	250.00000	3500.00
0070 2123510/00760 10 CU YD TRUCK	199.000 HOUR	100.00000	19900.00	81.00000	16119.00	100.00000	19900.00
0080 2123610/00022 CRAWLER MOUNTED BACKHOE	35.000 HOUR	176.65000	6182.75	176.00000	6160.00	250.00000	8750.00
0090 2211503/00030 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 3	180.000 C Y	29.22000	5259.60	35.00000	6300.00	45.00000	8100.00
0100 2360501/23300 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, C)	122.000 TON	60.73000	7409.06	85.00000	10370.00	60.00000	7320.00
0110 2501561/90363 36" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	20.000 L F	145.00000	2900.00	140.00000	2800.00	210.00000	4200.00
0120 2511501/00015 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	42.000 C Y	70.00000	2940.00	75.00000	3150.00	75.00000	3150.00
0130 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	54676.00000	54676.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0140 2573502/00010 SILT FENCE, TYPE HEAVY DUTY	2100.000 L F	3.50000	7350.00	2.40000	5040.00	3.00000	6300.00
0150 2575501/00010 SEEDING	3.100 ACRE	468.51000	1452.38	1250.00000	3875.00	2500.00000	7750.00
0160 2575502/00250 SEED MIXTURE 250	217.000 LB	4.00000	868.00	5.50000	1193.50	7.00000	1519.00
0170 2575532/00010 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	1085.000 LB	0.50000	542.50	0.75000	813.75	1.00000	1085.00
0180 2575560/00080 HYDRAULIC SOIL STABILIZER TYPE 8	10540.000 LB	1.00000	10540.00	1.30000	13702.00	2.00000	21080.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	157,065.04	\$	112,418.25	\$	125,652.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	157,065.04	\$	112,418.25	\$	125,652.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07100101

CALL : 490

COUNTIES : HOUSTON

WABASHA

LETTING DATE : 10/01/07 9:30 A.M.

WINONA

JOB NO. : 070490

DISTRICT : 6

STATE PROJECT : 2805-68

ROUTE : TH 61-003

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07956

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(3) H438		(4) R340		()	
			HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ROAD CONSTRUCTORS INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EMERGENCY CONTRACT DISTRICT 6								
0010	2021501/00010	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	98000.00000	98000.00		
MOBILIZATION								
0020	2104501/00010	20.000 L F	50.00000	1000.00	10.00000	200.00		
REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS								
0030	2104505/00120	731.000 S Y	5.00000	3655.00	5.00000	3655.00		
REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
0040	2104513/00011	856.000 L F	3.00000	2568.00	5.00000	4280.00		
SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)								
0050	2105501/00010	200.000 C Y	50.00000	10000.00	15.00000	3000.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0060	2123509/00010	14.000 HOUR	155.00000	2170.00	150.00000	2100.00		
DOZER								
0070	2123510/00760	199.000 HOUR	95.00000	18905.00	80.00000	15920.00		
10 CU YD TRUCK								
0080	2123610/00022	35.000 HOUR	205.00000	7175.00	200.00000	7000.00		
CRAWLER MOUNTED BACKHOE								
0090	2211503/00030	180.000 C Y	50.00000	9000.00	35.00000	6300.00		
AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 3								
0100	2360501/23300	122.000 TON	100.00000	12200.00	100.00000	12200.00		
TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, C)								
0110	2501561/90363	20.000 L F	100.00000	2000.00	60.00000	1200.00		
36" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS III								
0120	2511501/00015	42.000 C Y	100.00000	4200.00	100.00000	4200.00		
RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V								
0130	2563601/00010	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0140	2573502/00010	2100.000 L F	3.00000	6300.00	2.40000	5040.00		
SILT FENCE, TYPE HEAVY DUTY								
0150	2575501/00010	3.100 ACRE	1500.00000	4650.00	1250.00000	3875.00		
SEEDING								
0160	2575502/00250	217.000 LB	6.00000	1302.00	5.50000	1193.50		
SEED MIXTURE 250								

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07100101

CALL : 490

COUNTIES : HOUSTON

WABASHA

LETTING DATE : 10/01/07 9:30 A.M.

WINONA

JOB NO. : 070490

DISTRICT : 6

STATE PROJECT : 2805-68

ROUTE : TH 61-003

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07956

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(3) H438		(4) R340		()	
			HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ROAD CONSTRUCTORS INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170	2575532/00010 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	1085.000 LB	1.00000	1085.00	0.75000	813.75		
0180	2575560/00080 HYDRAULIC SOIL STABILIZER TYPE 8	10540.000 LB	1.50000	15810.00	1.30000	13702.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	152,020.00	\$	192,679.25	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	152,020.00	\$	192,679.25	\$	